Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: R MHL026-855 B. WING 06/27/2018 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1951 IRELAND DRIVE **JOYFUL LIVING #1 FAYETTEVILLE, NC 28304** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX COMPLETE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE TAG DEFICIENCY) V 000 INITIAL COMMENTS V 000 An annual and follow up survey was completed on June 27, 2018. Deficiencies were cited. DHSR-Mental Health This facility is licensed for the following service category: 10A NCAC 27G .5600C Supervised Living for Adults with Developmental Disabilities. JUL 3 0 2018 V 114 27G .0207 Emergency Plans and Supplies V 114 Lic. & Cert. Section 10A NCAC 27G .0207 EMERGENCY PLANS AND SUPPLIES (a) A written fire plan for each facility and area-wide disaster plan shall be developed and shall be approved by the appropriate local authority. (b) The plan shall be made available to all staff and evacuation procedures and routes shall be posted in the facility. (c) Fire and disaster drills in a 24-hour facility shall be held at least quarterly and shall be repeated for each shift. Drills shall be conducted under conditions that simulate fire emergencies. (d) Each facility shall have basic first aid supplies accessible for use. This Rule is not met as evidenced by: A fire drill was conducted on 6/30/18 Based on record review and interview the facility 06/30/2018 At 10:00 AM. Liconsee failed to have fire and disaster drills held at least quarterly and repeated on each shift. The and or aP will monitor quarterly findings are: to ensure fire drills are being conducted on all shifts. Review on 06/26/18 of facility records from September 2017 through June 2018 revealed: - No fire drill had been completed on the weekend shift (approximately 5pm Friday to 8:00am Monday) from October 2017 through December 2017. Division of Health Service Regulation LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE

(X6) DATE

STATE FORM

U8EL11

If continuation sheet 1 of 7

Division of Health Service Regulation
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PI

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		MHL026-855	B. WING		R 06/27/2018
NAME OF F	DOCUMENT OF CLIPPLIED				00/2//2018
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE	
JOYFUL	LIVING #1		VILLE, NC 28:	304	
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
V 114	Continued From page	1	V 114		
	 No disaster drill had quarter, January 2018 first shift (approximate Thursday 3:30pm). No disaster drill had third quarter, July 201 	been completed on the first through March 2018 for ely 7:30am Monday through been completed on the 7 through September 2017 approximately 5pm Friday	V 114	A dispate drill Mas Con On Ou 20/2018 at BODAM. Licensee and or QP. will Her quarterly to ensure Ster drills are being Con On all Shifts.	04/29/2018
		client #4, #5 and #6 stated n fire and disaster drills at			
	7:30am to 3:30pm (Fir (second). - A weekend staff work Friday at 5:00pm until - She understood fire a completed every quart the two shifts on the w weekend shift.	Friday shift is typically st) and 3:30pm to 7:30am sed at the facility from Monday at 8:00am. and disaster drills should be er and for each shift, for			
	be corrected within 30				
V 289	27G .5601 Supervised	Living - Scope	V 289		
	provides residential sei home environment whe these services is the carehabilitation of individual illness, a developmentation a substance abuse of supervision when in the	uals who have a mental al disability or disabilities, disorder, and who require			

TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE :	
		A. BOILDING	*		R
	MHL026-855	B. WING		1	27/2018
E OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
FUL LIVING #1		LAND DRIVE			
0.000		VILLE, NC 28			
EFIX (EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 289 Continued From pag	e 2	V 289			
the facility serves eith (1) one or more (2) two or more Minor and adult client same facility. (c) Each supervised licensed to serve a sign designated below: (1) "A" designated serves adults whose illness but may also he (2) "B" designated serves minors whose developmental disabilities and the composition of the com	e minor clients; or e adult clients. Its shall not reside in the living facility shall be pecific population as ation means a facility which primary diagnosis is mental nave other diagnoses; Ition means a facility which primary diagnosis is a lity but may also have other ation means a facility which primary diagnosis is a lity but may also have other tion means a facility which primary diagnosis is a lity but may also have other ation means a facility which primary diagnosis is endency but may also have ation means a facility which primary diagnosis is endency but may also have ation means a facility in a lich serves no more than one primary diagnoses is a lity also have other dult clients or three minor diagnoses is ities but may also have live with a family and the rvice. This facility shall be living rules: 10A NCAC 27G	V 289			

Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: ____ R B. WING _ MHL026-855 06/27/2018 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

1951 IRELAND DRIVE

JOYFUL LIVING #1			IRELAND DRIVE				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF I (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PR REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYI	DEFICIENCIES RECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETE DATE		
V 289	Continued From page 3 (18) and (b); 10A NCAC 27G .02 (i); 10A NCAC 27G .0203; 10A N (a),(b); 10A NCAC 27G .0207 (b) 27G .0208 (b),(e); 10A NCAC 27 non-prescription medications onl (1)(A),(D),(E);(f);(g); and 10A NC (b)(2),(d)(4). This facility shall all alternative family living or assiste (AFL).	ICAC 27G .0205),(c); 10A NCAC 'G .0209[(c)(1) - y] (d)(2),(4); (e) AC 27G .0304 so be known as	V 289				
	Based on record review and interfailed to operate within the scope serving one of three audited client primary diagnosis of Development The findings are: Review on 06/26/18 of Division of Regulation (DHSR) records reveal licensed under 10A NCAC 27G .5 Supervised Living for Adults with Disabilities. Review on 06/26/18 of client #6's revealed: - 21 year old female Admission date of 02/14/18 Diagnoses of Bipolar Disorder, FS Stress Disorder (PTSD) and Adjustith Depressed Mood Client #6's record did not reflect a developmental disability.	ew on 06/26/18 of Division of Health Service plation (DHSR) records revealed the facility is seed under 10A NCAC 27G .5600C, ervised Living for Adults with Developmental polities. ew on 06/26/18 of client #6's record pled: every rear old female. hission date of 02/14/18. gnoses of Bipolar Disorder, Posttraumatic pleases of Bipolar Disorder, Posttraumatic pleases of Bipolar Disorder (PTSD) and Adjustment Disorder Depressed Mood. ht #6's record did not reflect a diagnosis of		An appointment has been scheduled for psychological testing for client #6. Licensee has been in contact With Alliance Behavioral Heath-care regarding a letter of support to obtain a whiver for client #6 to remain in the facility.	7/2/2018		
	Interview on 06/26/18 the License	e stated:					

Division of Health Service Regulation

U8EL11

Division of Health Service Regulation

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		chause am Austria chaile. Au chlàirteannain ag le Mauthriada (A. BUILDING:			
		MHL026-855	B. WING		R 06/27/2018	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
JOYFUL I	LIVING #1	1951 IREL	AND DRIVE			
			VILLE, NC 283			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE	
V 289	Continued From page	4	V 289			
	- She did not have a cremain at the facility She was in the proceed testing completed for a she would speak to the she was to the she was	urrent waiver for client #6 to				
V 291	27G .5603 Supervised	Living - Operations	V 291			
	six clients when the clidevelopmental disabilition June 15, 2001, and than six clients at that provide services at no licensed capacity. (b) Service Coordinating maintained between the qualified professionals treatment/habilitation of (c) Participation of the Responsible Person. It provided the opportunities are visited to the facility. Reports shannually to the parent of legally responsible personance and shall for progress toward meeting (d) Program Activities. activity opportunities by needs and the treatment Activities shall be designed.	y shall serve no more than ents have mental illness or ties. Any facility licensed providing services to more time, may continue to more than the facility's on. Coordination shall be the facility operator and the who are responsible for or case management. Family or Legally Each client shall be the to maintain an ongoing this family through such facility and visits outside all be submitted at least of a minor resident, or the son of an adult resident. In the son of an adult resident in the son of an individual goals. Each client shall have the seed on her/his choices, int/habilitation plan. In the son of sorter community the limited when the court				

	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G:	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		MHL026-855	B. WING		R 06/27/2018
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1951 IRE	DDRESS, CITY, S LAND DRIVE EVILLE, NC 28	STATE, ZIP CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
	safety issues become This Rule is not met a Based on record revie facility failed to mainta facility operator and the responsible for the clie one of three audited clies. Review on 06/26/18 of revealed: - 21 year old female. - Admission date of 02. - Diagnoses of Bipolar Stress Disorder (PTSD with Depressed Mood. - Person Centered Plan revealed, "outpatient to	a primary concern. as evidenced by: ws and interviews, the in coordination between the e professionals who are int's treatment, affecting ients (#6). The findings are: client #6's record /14/18. Disorder, Posttraumatic) and Adjustment Disorder in (PCP) dated 03/01/18	V 291		
	provided by the License - No documentation of coutpatient therapy. Interview on 06/26/18 the stated client #6 was not therapist. Interview on 06/26/18 chake her to see a therapitate where the see at the see a therapitate was not the see at	client #6 had attended the group home manager currently seeing a lient #6 stated staff did not ist. the Licensee stated: need for client #6 as attend outpatient therapy		A therapy appointment I been scheduled for 07/31/ for client#4 to begin the Licensee will make sure attends all therapy appoin	nns on/oz/zo18 2018 rapy client tments.

PRINTED: 07/02/2018

Division of Health Service Regulation FORM APPROVED

AND DIAM OF CODDECTION IDENTIFICATION AND IMPED.		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION 'A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		MUU OOC OFF	B. WING		R		
	DOLUME OF OUR DELICE	MHL026-855		ATE ATE CODE	06/27/2018		
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1951 IRELAND DRIVE						
JOYFUL LIVING #1 FAYETTEVILLE, NC 28304							
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE		
V 291	Continued From page	6	V 291				
V 291		e-cited deficiency and must	V 291				